DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BDSA-3470C224D279

AMENDMENT NO.7 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
CIP 13-04 BRADLEY ROAD BRIDGE DESIGN

This is Amendment No. 7 to that certain Professional Services Agreement
(“Agreement”) made on September 2, 2015, between the City of Menifee (“City”) and
NV5, INC (“Consultant”) for CIP_13-04 BRADLEY ROAD BRIDGE DESIGN SERVICES
as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement entered into on July 1,
2018 (“Amendment No. 17), and that certain Amendment No.2 to the Agreement entered
into on November 6, 2019 (“Amendment No. 2”), and that certain Amendment No. 3
entered into on September 2, 2020 (“Amendment No. 3”), and that certain Amendment
No. 4 entered into on June 16, 2021 (“Amendment No. 4”), and that certain Amendment
No. 5 made and entered into on September 15, 2021 (“Amendment No. 57), and that
certain Amendment No. 6 made and entered into on May 4, 2022 (“Amendment No. 67),
which this Amendment No. 7 is made and entered on November 1, , 2023 to increase
the compensation amount and augment the scope of work as indicated below:

1. Section 2, “Compensation” is amended to increase the maximum compensation
by ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($153,683.00), and is amended to read as follows:

Section 2. COMPENSATION.

City hereby agrees to pay Consultant a sum not to exceed ONE MILLION THREE
HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINTY TWO
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($1,383,892.00) notwithstanding any contrary
indications that may be contained in Consultant's proposal, for services to be
performed and reimbursable costs incurred under this Agreement. In the event of
a conflict between this Agreement and Exhibit A, regarding the amount of
compensation, this Agreement shall prevail. City shall pay Consultant for services
rendered pursuant to this Agreement at the time and in the manner set forth herein.
The payments specified below shall be the only payments from City to Consultant
for services rendered pursuant to this Agreement. Consultant shall submit all
invoices to City in the manner specified herein. Except as specifically authorized
in advance by City, Consultant shall not bill City for duplicate services performed
by more than one person.

2. Exhibit A, “Scope of Services” is supplemented to include the supplement attached
as Exhibit A hereto. The supplement to the “Scope of Services” is not intended to
replace the original Exhibit A to the Agreement, but instead to augment and
increase the scope of work listed in the original Exhibit A to the Agreement. The



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

initial paragraph of the original Exhibit A, “Scope of Services”, to the Agreement is
amended to read as follows:

SCOPE OF SERVICES
Consultant shall provide CIP_13-04 BRADLEY ROAD BRIDGE DESIGN
SERVICES, in the amount not to exceed ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED

EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINTY TWO DOLLARS AND
ZERO CENTS ($1,383,892.00) as further detailed in the following page(s).

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

4. This Amendment No. 7 may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which
shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one agreement.

CITY OF MENIFEE NV5, INC

Rebekah Kramer, Actiﬁg Cg\ty Mangger Jeffrey ‘\j ééooper, Senior Vice President

Attest: | jl’“‘l Tt~
MaryJo QO'Brien, CAO/Secretary

Caral Manwaring
Sarah A. Manwarifig, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Je#rey !T. Melching,ECityiAttornei‘j

AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
CIP 13-04 BRADLEY ROAD DESIGN SERVICES



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

EXHIBIT “A”
SUPPLEMENT TO SCOPE OF SERVICES

NVIS

September 25, 2023

Mr. Carlos E. Geranimo, PE, Principal Engineer
Capital Improvement Projects (CIP)

City of Menifee

29844 Haun Road

Menifee, CA 92586

Subject: Request for Amendment of NV5's Existing Agreement, CiP 13-04 Bradley Bridge Design Services,
dated September 20, 2015, for Additional Environmental Services Requested by Caltrans, Location
Hydraullc Study (LHS) and Summary Floodplain Encroachment Report (SFER) required for NEPA Approval,
Preparation of Legal Descriptions and Plats for Temporary Construction Easements for Four Parcels, and
Construction Support Services.

Dear Carlos,

NVS, Inc. (NV5) is respectfully requesting an amendment to our existing subject agreement with the City of
Menifee (City), dated September 9, 2015, to provide services required by Caltrans for the preparation and
approval of the NEPA documentation, and for additional services requested by the City as described below:

1. Additional environmental services requested by Caitrans on July 5, 2023, to support their review
and approval of the Categorical Exemption under the National Enviranmental Policy Act (NEPA). This
amendment will cover the preparation and submittal of a Wetlands Only Practicable Alternative
finding letter report.

2. Per Caltrans requirements for projects with federal-aid funds, a Location Hydraulic Study (LHS) and
Summary Floodplain Encroachment Report (SFER) forms must be prepared and submitted as part
of the NEPA documentation prior to approval of NEPA.

3. Additional requested services far preparation of Legal Descriptions and Plats for Temporary
Construction Easements (TCEs) on four properties adjacent ta the proposed bridge project over Sait
Creek on Bradley Road.

4. Prepare temporary traffic control and detour plans to accommodate traffic during demalition and
construction of the proposed bridge. Traffic control and detour plans will include the temporary
rerouting of Salt Creek Trail at Bradley Road to provide uninterrupted use to trail users.

5. Request for Bidding and Canstruction support services.

6. Environmental Campliance Oversight while SoCal Gas proceeds into construction of their gas line
relocation.

SCOPE OF WORK, DELIVERABLES, SCHEDULE, AND FEE PROPOSAL:

The detailed scope of work, the corresponding deliverables, and fee proposal for each of the requested
items are presented befow:

1. ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES:

SCOPE OF WORK:

Per Caltrans requirements, Dudek (NV5's Environmental subconsuitant) will prepare and provide a
standalone “Wetlands Only Practicable Alternative' finding letter report with the information described in
items 1-4 in the requirements paragraph on the following page.

On Federally funded projects, effects to wetland/waters must be identified in the environmental document.

Executive Order 11990, Protection of Wetlands (1977), calls for no net loss of wetlands and establishes a
national policy to avoid adverse effects on wetlands wherever there is a practicable alternative. Alternatives

Page | 1

13092 Avenue of SGence, Suite 200 | San Diego, CA92128 | www NV5.com | Office 858 385.0500 | Fax 858 385.0400

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID; 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

that avoid wetland/waters must be considered. If wetland/waters effects cannot be avoided, then ali
practicable measures to minimize harm must be included. If the preferred alternative is located in
wettands/waters, the final NEPA document needs to contain the finding required by Executive Order 11990.
This finding will document compliance with the Executive Order 11990 requirements (23 CFR
771.125(a)(1)) and will be provided in a standalone "Wetlands Only Practicable Alternative" finding letter
report with the following information:

A reference to Executive Order 11990.

An explanation as to why there are no practicable aiternatives ta the proposed action.

An explanation as to why the proposed action includes all practicable measures to minimize harm to
wetland/waters; and

4. Aconcluding statement that: "Based upon the above considerations, it is determined that there is no
practicable alternative to the propased construction in wetland and that the propesed action includes
all practicable measures to minimize harm to wetlands which may result from such use."

wh

DELIVERABLES:
“Wetlands Only Practicable Alternative” finding letter report with all information as described in sections 1-4
above.

SCHEDULE:
Dudek will prepare the finding letter report in two weeks after receiving the notice to proceed.

PROPOSED FEE INCLUDING 10% MARK UP: $6,660.00
See Attachment A" Task 1 for the Original Request from Dudek.

NV5 understands that the Bradley Road Bridge over Salt Creek Project will now be undertaken with federal-
aid funds. As a result, a Location Hydraulic Study (LHS) and Summary Floadplain Encroachment Repart
(SFER) farms are required as a part of the NEPA documentation. NV5 has already prepared a Final Drainage
Study Report (FDSR) and a FEMA Conditional Letter of Map Revision {CLOMR) for this project. These reparts
cannot be directly used to satisfy Caitrans' LHS and SFER requirements, but they can be used to support the
additional Caltrans documentation.

SCOPE OF WORK:
NV5 proposes developing the LHS and SFER package based an the FDSR and CLOMR submittals we
prepared and submitted in the past. Our detailed scape of work is included below:

NV5 will review the hydraulic models and documents for FDSR and CLOMR submittal. NV5 will prepare the
LHS report and LHS and SFER forms based an the information included in the previous FDSR and CLOMR.
NV5 will prepare and assemble the LHS report for the City to submit to Caltrans. We will also submit the LHS
and SFER forms ta Dudek for inclusion into their NEPA documentation.

It is difficult to estimate the level of effort to respond to Caltrans comments on the LHS and SFER submittal
and it is dependent an the Caltrans plan checker. Because of this uncertainty, we have assumed 28 hours
of senior-level staff time to address Caltrans review comments. This work will be performed on a time and
materials, not-to-exceed basis. These 28 hours also include time required to respond to potential City
comments. If there are no comments fram Caltrans and/or the City, these hours will not be billed to the City.

DELIVERABLES:
Page | 2

15092 Avenue of Science, Suite 200 | San Diego, CA92128 | wwwNV5.com | Office 858.385.0500 | Fax 858.385 0400

EXHIBIT A



DocusSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

Vis

NV5 will prepare and assemble the LHS Report, including the LHS and Summary Floodplain Encroachment
Repart forms.

SCHEDULE:
We anticipate that it will take approximately four weeks after receipt of the City’s notice to proceed to
complete the LHS report and forms and submit to the City.

PROPOSED FEE:

NV5 proposes to complete the above-described work under the following two categories:

1. Prepare and assemble the LHS Report on a lump sum fixed fee of $16,685.00
2. Respond to Caltrans and City comments on a time and materials basis, not to exceed $6,580.00

See Attachment “B” for detailed fee summary.

ASSUMPTIONS AND EXCLUSIONS:
The fees and scope desctriptions in this propasal are given with the following assumptions in mind:

e We will use the infarmation fram the previous FDSR and CLOMR submittal packages and
associated hydraulic models to develop the LHS and SFER forms.

e Revisions to the previous hydraulic madels are not anticipated, and therefore excluded.

e NV5's fee estimate is based upon the scope of work described above. Additional services that may
be requested or required due to changes in the proposed project or other conditions beyond our
control can be provided as a separate scope of work.

s All deliverables will be in digital format.

NV5 understands that the City of Menifee needs four (4) Temporary Canstruction Easements (TCEs) an
properties adjacent to the proposed bridge project for Bradley Road. The proposed TCEs are
highlighted in green on the attached Exhibit "A”

SCOPE OF WORK:
1. Project Setup and Research
e Setup project
e Research existing mapping and record data for ownership of the four subject properties. This
task includes up to two ane-hour meetings with City and/ar NV5 staff.
2. Legal Description and Plats
o Draft legal descriptions and prepare plats for the TCEs over the four subject parcels. The legal
descriptions and plats will be based on the existing NVS mapping and the record data and
ownership of the four subject parcels (County of Riverside Assessor Parcel Numbers 336-190-
008, 336-280-001, 336-281-006 & 338-131-001)

DELIVERABLES:
.PDF versions of the plats and legals will be included in the easement documents.

SCHEDULE:
NV5 will prepare the plats and legals and deliver the .PDF files approximately two weeks after receiving a
Notice to Praceed (NTP).

Page | 3

15092 Avenue of Science, Suite 200 | San Diego, CA 92128 | www.NV5com | Office 858.3850500 | Fax 858 385.0400

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope |D: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

PROPOSED FEE:

The proposed fee for preparation of legal Description and plats is $9,660.00

See Attachment “C” for detailed fee summary.

throughout the clasure of Bradley Road between Salt Creek trail and Rio Vista Drive due to the demalition
of the existing Bradley Road and construction of the bridge. The Salt Creek Trail will be temporarily
realigned to accommodate trail users during construction.

SCOPE OF WORK:

Prepare temparary traffic control plans and detour plans for the construction of the required roadway
improvements (i.e. bridge construction).

Our plans will be prepared at 40 scale (17 = 40") using AutoCAD drafting software on 24" x 36" City Title
Block. Our plans will include all existing and temporary striping, pavement markings, pavement legends,
and striping removals, and temparary barricades. At the project limits, we will reference in existing
striping. Our WZTCP plan set will consist of ane stage for the road segment clasure with detours for
pedestrians, bicycles, and vehicles.

The traffic control plans will be prepared in accordance with the CA MUTCD, showing all lane clasures,
restrictions, tapers and other disruptions of normal traffic flow, including pedestrian and vehicular
detours.

SCHEDULE:

We are ready to proceed on this project. We estimate that our traffic cantral and detour plans will be
completed and submitted for 1st plan check review two (2) weeks after receipt of the written
autharization to proceed.

PROPOSED FEE:
Prepare and submit final traffic contral and detour plans. $12,200.00

See Attachment “E” for detailed fee summary,

SCOPE OF WORK:
NVS5 will attend the pre-bid conference to assist the City with responses to questions from prospective
contractors. (4 hours)

Throughout the Bid Period, NV5 wili be available to:
> Respond to inquiries (up to 8 hours)
o Prepare addenda to the plans as necessary (16 hours)
o Provide clarifications (4 hours)

If requested by the City, NV5 can evaluate all contractors’ bids to determine responsiveness, and rank all
bids for selection by the City. {16 hours)

During construction, NV5 will provide design suppart services as follows:

Page | 4

15092 Avenue of Science, Suite 200 | San Diego, CA 92128 | www.NV5.com | Office 8583850500 | Fax 8583850400

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

Attend the pre-canstruction conference {4 hours)

Assist the Resident Engineer with the interpretation of the contract documents (6 hours)
Produce the bridge “4-scale™ drawing {10 hours)

Attend up to four (4) canstruction progress meetings an-site (24 hours)

Review and assess contractor’s construction schedule (6 hours)

Falsework Shop Drawings (at least 40 hours)

Prestress Shop Drawings (at least 24 hours)

CIDH Pile Shop Drawings (at least 12 hours)

Railing Shop Drawings (at least 4 hours)

Respond to Contractor's RFI's (45 hours - 15 RFI's at 3 hours each)

Review and validate change order requests (10 hours)

Review and authorize concrete mix designs and aggregate gradings (6 hours)

Review and authorize excavation/sharing plans (8 hours)

Review and authorize pile shop drawings and pile hammer analysis (16 hours)

Prepare As-Built plans based on the Resident Engineer’s and Contractor's marked-up set (40 Hours)
Project Management and Coardination (58 hours)

O0O0CO0OO0OO0OO0COODODODOOO0ODND OO0

SCHEDULE:
These services will begin at the pre-bid meeting and complete two (2) weeks after receiving the contractor’s
redlines and submittal of as-built plans.

FEE ESTIMATE
We propose to provide these services on a time and material basis for a NTE amount of $88,000.00
Please see Attachment "D~ for a detailed fee summary.

EXCLUSIONS
The following services are excluded from the scape:
o Construction Management, Inspections, and Materials Testing (NV5 can provide these services far
an additional fee, if requested by the City)
o Environmental monitoring and mitigation services

6. ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT WHILE SOCAL GAS PROCEEDS INTO CONSTRUCTION OF
THEIR GAS LINE RELOCATION.

SCOPE OF WORK:

Dudek’s team of environmental compliance professionals will be available to assist the City during the pre-
construction and construction phases of the project. Relying on their experience managing similar projects
in California, Dudek's compliance staff will be available to assist the City with any questions, comments, etc.
that could be presented by SoCal Gas (SCG) or their contractor during the pre-construction and canstruction
phases of the project. Dudek will rely on their extensive experience implementing environmental
construction compliance programs, as bath a first-party consultant working directly for the contractar (i.e.,
field implementation) and third-party work providing oversight and guidance to the contractor.

As part of this task, Dudek environmental compliance staff will be available to attend the pre-bid and/or
preconstruction meetings to help answer questions and/or strategize about environmental compliance
implementation for the praject. Dudek staff will also be available to conduct site visits, site meetings, etc. to
facilitate review of partions of the project to help streamline the implementation process, and be available
to review document submittals, regular reports, and any other environmental compliance documentation,
as needed throughout the project lifecycle (e.g., Burrowing Owl Pre-canstruction Survey Reports, Pre-
construction Nesting Bird Survey Reports, Warker Environmental Awareness Program (WEAP) training, etc.).

Page | 5

15092 Avenue of Sdience, Suite 200 | San Diego, CA 92128 | www.NV5.com | Office 858.385.0500 | Fax 858.385.0400

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

NV

In addition, the Dudek team will be prepared to assist the City with any required agency coordination,
including correspondence with agency staff, agency meetings, and agency submittals (including
notifications) ete., since the City is in fact the permittee for the following regulatory agency
permits/authorizations:

* RWQCB Section 401 Water Quality Certification (SARWQCB WDID #332019-01)
+ USACOE Nationwide Permit (SPL-2019-00285-TDK)
+ CDFW Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement Natification (Notification No. RIV-14883-R6)

The Dudek team will also be available to assist in the Request for Information (RFI) response process during
construction of the project. Dudek understands the importance of a clean and efficient RFI process, as
important environmental decisions need to be captured in the Project record via a formalized project
management process, and to formally direct the contractor. Dudek understands that any decisions that
affect cost and schedule need to be documented appropriately, and often need to be documented quickly
so that the contractor can mobilize equipment, subcontractors, etc. The Dudek team prides itself on being
extremely responsive when it comes to RFls, as we understand this is often what makes or breaks the
project. In addition, Dudek is familiar with working within many different project management systems,
including Procore, Prologis, Aconex, etc.

ASSUMPTIONS:

+ No more than two (2) special meetings will be required (2 hours per meeting)

* No more than two (2) site visits will be required (4 hours per visit)

+ Dudek specialists will be available throughout the construction phase of the project to provide
input and answer RFis - up to 20 hours per month will be required for up to a 2-month
construction schedule.

Dudek PROPOSED FEE including 10% mark-up is $13,898.00
See Attachment “A” Task 2 for original Dudeck proposal and fee summatry.

The overall requested amendment amount for all services described above is $153,683.00. Upon your
approval of this request, NV5S will begin performing the work described in this amendment immediately
after receiving the notice-to-proceed.

if you have any questions or require additional information, please call me at (760) 580-8159. We look
forward to your response and our continued involvement in this project.

Sincerely,
NV5 :
\
' 1
2 nd 7
Darab Bcuzarjomehn PE Jeffrey M. Cooper, PE
Senior Project Manager Senior Vice President
Attachments:

Attachment “A”, Attachment “B", Attachment “C”, Attachment “D", Attachment “E", Exhibit “A”

Page | 6

15092 Avenue of Science, Suite 200 | San Diego, CA92128 | www.NV5.com | Office 858.385.0500 | Fax 858.385.0400

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

September 6, 2023 ATTACHMENT "A"

Darab Bouzarjomehri

NV5

15092 Avenue of Science, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92128

Subject:  Contract Amendment Authorization Request for the Bradley Road Bridge Project, City of Menlfee,
California

Dear Mr. Bouzarjomehri:

Dudek is requesting a change order to provide additional services that were requested by Caltrans on July 5,
2023, to support their review and approval of the Categorical Exemption under the National Environmental Policy
Act (NEPA). Dudek is requesting an addition change order to provide environmental compliance oversight while
SoCalGas proceeds into construction of their gas line relocation. The compliance oversight was a requested
service from the City and is necessary to ensure permitting compliance. This amendment provides for the
preparation and submittal of a Wetlands Only Practicable Alternative findings report and providing the necessary
environmental compliance oversight services. The scope of work and fee estimates are provided below.

Task 1. Wetlands Only Practicable Alternative - Findings Report

On Federally funded projects, effects to wetland/waters must be identified in the environmental document.
Executive Order 11990, Protection of Wetlands (1977), calls for no net loss of wetlands and establishes a
national policy to avoid adverse effects on wetlands wherever there is a practicable alternative. Alternatives that
avoid wetland/waters must be considered. If wetland/waters effects cannot be avoided, then all practicabie
measures to minimize harm must be inciuded. If the preferred alternative is located in wetlands/waters, the final
NEPA document needs to contain the finding required by Executive Order 11990. This finding will document
compliance with the Executive Order 11990 requirements (23 CFR 7741.125(a)(1)) and will be provided in a
standalone "Wetlands Only Practicable Alternative" finding letter report with the following information:

A reference to Executive Order 11990;

An explanation as to why there are no practicable alternatives to the proposed action;

An explanation as to why the proposed action includes all practicable measures to minimize harm to
wetland/waters; and

4. A concluding statement that: "Based upon the above considerations, it is determined that there is no
practicable alternative to the proposed construction in wetland and that the proposed action includes
all practicable measures to minimize harm to wetlands which may result from such use."

whpR

The cost to complete the above referenced work is $6,055.00
Task 2. Environmental Compliance Oversight

Dudek's team of environmental compliance professionals will be available to assist the City of Menifee (City)
during the pre-construction and construction phases of the project. Relying on our experience managing similar
projects in California, Dudek environmental compliance staff will be available to assist the City with any questions,
comments, etc. that could be presented by SoCal Gas (SCG) or their contractor during the pre-construction and
construction phases of the project. We will rely on our extensive experience implementing environmental

DUDEK.COM

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

TO: DARAH BOUZARJOMEHRI
SUBJECT: [BRADLEY ROAD BRIDGE WOPA - ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT

construction compliance programs. as both a first-party consultant working directly for the contractor (i e, field
implementation) and third-party work providing oversight and guidance to the contractor

As part of this task, Dudek environmental compliance staff will be available to attend pre-bid and/or pre-
construction meetings to help answer questions and/or strategize about environmental compliance
implementation for the project. Dudek staff will also be available to conduct site visits, site meetings. etc. to
facilitate review of particular portions of the project to help streamline the implementation process, and be
available to review document submittals, regular reports, and any other environmental compliance
documentation, as needed throughout the project lifecycle (e g . Burrowing Owl Pre-construction Survey Reports.
Pre-construction Nesting Bird Survey Reports, Worker Environmental Awareness Program (WEAP) training, etc.)

In addition, the Dudek team will be prepared to assist the City with any required agency coordination, including
correspondence with agency staff, agency meetings, and agency submittals (including notifications) etc., since the
City is in fact the permittee for the following regulatory agency permits/authorizations:

*+ RWQCB Section 401 Water Quality Certification (SARWQCB WDID #332019-01)
USACOE Nationwide Permit (SPL-2019-00285-TDK)
s CDFW Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement Notification (Notification No. RIV-14883-R6)

The Dudek team will also be available to assist in the Request for Information (RFI) response process during
construction of the project. Dudek understands the importance of a clean and efficient RFI process, as important
environmental decisions need to be captured in the Project record via a formalized project management process.
and to formally direct the contractor. Dudek understands that any decisions that affect cost and schedule need to
be documented appropriately, and often need to be documented quickly so that the contractor can mobilize
equipment, subcontractors, etc. The Dudek team prides itself on being extremely responsive when it comes to
RFls, as we understand this is often what makes or breaks the project In addition, Dudek is familiar working
within many different project management systems, including Procore, Prologis. Acanex. etc

Assumptions:

* No more than two (2) special meetings will be required (2 hours per meeting)

« No more than two (2) site visits will be required (4 hours per visit)

« Dudek specialists will be available throughout the construction phase of the project to provide inputand
answer RFls - up to 20 hours per month will be required for up to a 2-month construction schedule

The cost to complete the above referenced work is $12,635.00

Thank you for the opportunity to continue serving your needs for this important project. Please contact me at
(760) 479-4108 or by email at jreynolds@dudsk.com if you have any questions or comments regarding this
request

Sincerely

)
L

v )—'f»c‘v.v,/ = <oy i:’,é?i

Jason Reynolds
Transportation Practice Director

cc: Tricia Wotipka, Dudek
Mark Lathram, Dudek

DUDEK - - SEPTEMBER2023 2

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

14330 {Bradiey Road Bricge NEPA Analys:s)

NV5 DUDEK

14530 (Bradivy Road Bridge WOPA_ENV-COMPLIANCE)
DUTEX FEEESTIMATE

T0TAL FEE

$194.20

Oudeh Propect Budpet Crested 9/6/202312 58 PM Pagelof1

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

Mileage Costs

Mileage Notes

14530 (Bradley Road Bridge NEPA Analysis)

Number of Miles |Number of Vehicles

Mileage Rate

DUDEK

Cost

ask 2 - Environmental
ampliante Oversight  1Site Visit

300|

$0.65

$195.00

Dudek Project Budget Created

9/6/202312:59 PM

EXHIBIT A

Pagelof 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

ATTACHMENT "B"

TASK DESCRIPTION LABOR CODE STAFF HOURS TOTALS
II-E-
| 3300 | 5235 5133
1.0 |Review hydraulic models and documents 2 10 12 $2.820 12.12%
2.0 |Prepare LHS report and LHS and SFER forms 8 42 50 $11,750 50.51%!
3.0 |Assembie LHS and SFER submittal package 1 a 9 $2,115 9.09%
4.0 |Respond tc Caltrans comments 4 24 28 $6.580 2B.28%

PAGE TOTALS
TOTAL - THIS PAGE
TOTAL - ALL PAGES 0 15 84 0 0 99 | $23.265 100.00%
— i
AV5 6/16 Bradey B dge LHS Fee [sumate_SL_vZ xlsm - 9/5/2023

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

TASK DESCRIPTION

=
1.00 Project Setup and A

1 Project Setup and Research

2 Meetings (2)

Prepare Plats and Legals (4)

Subfotat

End of Task

TOTAL - THIS PAGE
TOTAL - ALL PAGES

ossMP| osmP
5225 $200
2
2
16

OSSP
5175

ATTACHMENT "C*

OSEEP
5155

32

LABOR CODESTAFF HOURS

OSTSP | OSJP | OSCT2 | OSCT1 | FS1P

35145 $125 $125 5100 £220
—

OSPAD
5100

TOTALS

FEE

OSCT?  0SChn

F529

OSPAD.

$650
$450
S8 560

Bradley Road Bridge TCEs

EXHIBIT A

673%
4 66%]|
88861%

Yredley Road Iudge TCD Tee Culalm - 9/7/2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

ATTACHMENT "D"

_ Bradiey Hoad Bridge Construction Support Services - Fee Summary
o Prews: Projoct | Sewer | Sr.CADD Othe- Total Fee
thanaees | Manaer Tesgan | Tase Oirect Fee
Tasks 5109 3373 3168 Hous Cost $3
[Pre-Bid Phase ‘
Attend the o1e-b'd confer ence Lo dssist the ¢y wilh ressonses Lo guest on a El $7300 51,269 00|
Bid Phase
S s ey 2 5 3 $2,236 00}
Preaare 1dipwla 10 30 3 B SRRy 1 1 6 i 16 $3,146 00|
Prov de carficatons 1 1 3 $1,11800)
Cyaluate cont-actors aids & -atk al aids for select on & 2 16 54,576 00|
Construction Phase |
Attend the are-construct on confereace 3 57300 $1,269 N0}
AssisL the Res denil Engineer 2 El $1,690 00/
Prodace Lhe bridge “4 scale” drawing | 1 3 $1,848 00
Attend up 10 4 coMst-uction meetings 12 12 i s29200 | 57,156 00
Review and dssess Conbrdelor's const acbon sced le H 1 z $1,690 00
| Review and authorize Falsework Snop Draw ngs 3 10 k4] a0 $9,35000
Review and Authorize Prestress Snop Draw mgs. ] 6 14 a3 | 55,704 00|
| Reviews and authorize CIDH Pl e Shoo Drawings b 2 8 } 52,784 00}
Review and authorized Ra: ing S70p D1aw gy L 1 $888.00
Respond to contractor's RFIS {15 RFIs at 3 hoars each] 1 6 33 a3 $10,009.00
Reveevs and va date change order requesls a G W 2,834 0|
Revew and authorize Loncrete min dis gns and apgregate g adings H 3 E $1,324 00|
Rev ew and authorize excavation/shoring plans z o . 51,828 00|
Reveew and authanze p le s10p drawings and @ e zammer ana ysis (f aporeprate B 12 10 53,656 00}
Prepare As-built 3lans per contractor ma <ed up slan sel a 3G o] 7,140 00)
Management and Coordination o o 58 $16,092.00]
Total 71 123 115 32 351 5 SI?.’!-?-OB'

st S28.000.00
55 Mies disla 1ee * § 66 = $36 30 One Way Trave Cost

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

ATTACHMENT "E"

Hracioy Road Bricge Temposary Traftic Contra| Ana Detour Plans » Feg Summary

Total “ee

Principal Project Sr. CADD Task Hours
Manager Manager Techniclan | SS
Tasks $299 5273 S168
Temporary Traffic Control and Detour Plans
Prepare temporary traffic contrel and detour plans for the construction of the required roadway 6 11 36 59 $12,210 o0
Improvements (1 e. bridge construction) —
Total & 16 36 59 $12,210.00]

EXHIBIT A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E217107-9D23-4B94-BD9A-3470C224D279

September 7, 2023

EXHIBIT "A"

TCE's

-—

o 20 b

NVa

EXHIBIT A

Bradley Road




