TREASURER'S REPORT

CITY OF MENIFEE
CASH AND INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO
As of August 31, 2022
| CITY CASH
PERCENT
BEGINNING ENDING OF STATED
INSTITUTION ACCOUNT TYPE BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE MARKET VALUE CITY CASH RATE
UNION BANK CHECKING $  17,754,247.93 $ 8,912,351.64 §$ (15,101,13650) $  11,565463.07 $ 11,565,463.07 29.19% 0.00%
UNION BANK SAVINGS $  21,030,02747 $ 7,000,98328 $ - $ 28031,010.75 § 28,031,010.75 70.74% 0.05%
UNION BANK ASSET FORFEITURE $ 17,731.51 § 079 $ B 17,732.30 § 17,732.30 0.04% 0.05%
CITY OF MENIFEE CASH ON HAND $ 9,800.00 $ - $ - 8 9,800.00 $ 9,800.00 0.02% 0.00%
TOTAL CITY CASH S 3881180691 § 15913,335.71 § (15101,13650) §  39,624,006.12 $ 39,624,006.12 100%
CITY INVESTMENTS
PERCENT
BEGINNING ENDING OF STATED
ISSUER INVESTMENT TYPE BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE MARKET VALUE CITY CASH RATE
CALIFORNIA STATE  |LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT $  61,274,23646 § - $ - $  61,274,23646 $ 61,274,236.46 46.21% 1.276%
TREASURER FUNDS (LAIF) $ .
$ 3
PIPER SANDLER FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS $ 8,977,500.00 $ - $ - $ 8,977,500.00 §  8,163,040.00 6.77% 0.800%
(US BANK) FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS $  37,000,000.00 $ - $ - $  37,000,00000 $ 33,860,100.00 27.90% 0.820%
US TREASURY $  20,502,500.00 $ - $ - $§ 2050250000 $ 18800,070.00 15.46% 1.465%
MONEY MARKET $ 1,037,29181 _$ 51,069.60 § S 1,088,361.41 §  1,08836141 0.82% 1.740%
SUB-TOTAL $  67,517,29181 § 51,069.60 $ - $  67,568,36141 § 61,911,571.41 50.96%
$ e
$ - AVG. RATE
CHANDLER AGENCY FUNDS $ 1,327,396.92 $ - $ (14,961.96) $ 1,312,434.96 $  1,233,455.98 0.99% 2.146%
ASSET MGMT US TREASURY $ 884,869.72 $ 14,74570 $ - $ 899,615.42 $ 855,808.15 0.68% 1.780%
(UNION BANK) CORPORATE $ 1,535,799.26 $ 79,088.79 $ (76,733.44) $ 1,538,154.61 $  1,458,944.21 1.16% 3.685%
MONEY MARKET $ 3,432.24 § 32,24187 % (31,134.30) $ 4,539.81 _§ 4,539.81 0.00% 0.211%
SUB-TOTAL $ 3,751,498.14 § 126,076.36 _§  (122,829.70) § 3,754,744.80 §  3,552,748.05 2.83%
TOTAL CITY INVESTMENTS $ 132,543,02641 $ 177,145.96  § (122,829.70) _$ 132597,342.67 $ 126,736,555.92 100.00%

CASH & INVESTMENTS TOTAL

| RESERVE BALANCES & DAILY OPERATIONS

171,354,833.32 $ 16,090,481.67 $ (15223,966.20) $ 172,221,348.79 866,515.47 INGREASE{DECRFASE)

BEGINNING ENDING
TYPE PURPOSE BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE COMMENTS

Committed Funds: Emergency Stabilization $ 10,405,133.00 $ . $ - $  10,405,133.00
City Hall $ 4,750,000.00 $ = $ o $ 4,750,000.00
Sub-Total $ 15,155,133.00 § - $ s 5 15,155,133.00

Assigned Funds: Ecanomic Uncertainty $  10,405,133.00 % - $ - $ 10405133.00
Fire Safety $ 176,545.60 $ - $ - $ 176,545.60
CA Intergovernmental Risk Authority $ 75,000.00 $ - $ - $ 75,000.00
General Plan Update $ 342,31355 § - $ - $ 342,313.55
Central Park Amphitheater $ 450,000.00 § - $ - $ 450,000,00
Holland Road Overpass $ 671,614.00 $ - $ . H 671,614.,00
Bradley Bridge $ 223,872.00 $ I o < 223,872.00
Future Community Center $ 1,000,000.00 $ - $ - $ 1,000,000.00
Encumbrances $ 8,641,00037 $ 1,587,875.79 $ (123,325.13) § 10,105,551.03
Sub-Total s 2198547852 § 1,587,875.79 § (123,325.13) § 23,450,029.18
TOTAL RESERVED EALANCES SEd 05,162.18
TOTAL BALANCE ﬁVﬁ!l;ABLE FOR DAILY OPERATIONS GENERAL FUND $ 35.J24‘173.3
TOTAL BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR DAILY OPERATIONS ALL OTI{E_I! FUNDS S 97}292;0 13.30

RESERVE BALANCES & DAILY OPERATIONS TOTAL $  172,221,348.79 **

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, as the City Treasurer of the City of Menifee, I hereby certify that sufficient investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are
available to meet the City's expenditure requir for the next six months and that all i s are in pliance with the City's adopted Investment Policy. I also certify
that this report reflects all Gover: A led i ts and bank balances.

Ei1q e Fundiw burid Nov 22, 2022

Regina Fuhderburk, City Treasurer

NOTE: CASH HELD QUTSIDE OF CITY FUNDS

** This amount does not include Wilmington Trust TRIP Escrow funds in the amount of: 5 39,636,79
** This t does not include Wilmington Trust Streetlights Escrow funds in the amount of : 5 51,897.59

“* This amount does not include Wilmington Trust CFD 2019-1 Meadow Run funds in the amount of : b 877,454.65
** This t does not include Wilmington Trust CFD 2020-1 McCall Mesa funds in the amount of : b 11,905,133.12






