: TREASURER'S REPORT
I I ' 4 CITY OF MENIFEE

MENIFEE CASH AND INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO
1A As of April 30,2023
PERCENT
BEGINNING ENDING OF STATED
INSTITUTION ACCOUNT TYPE BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE MARKET VALUE ___ CITY CASH RATE
UNION BANK |CHECKING $ 7,203,380.35 $ 9,870,71042 $§  (8,265,327.64) § 8808763.13 $  8,808,763.13 18.40% 0.00%
UNION BANK |SAVINGS $ 3903997481 $ 151819 $ - §  39,041,493.00 $ 39,041493.00  81.54% 0.05%
UNION BANK (ASSET FORFEITURE $ 17,737.38 $ 067 $ -8 17,738.05 § 17,738.05 0.04% 0.05%
CITY OF MENIFEE | CASH ON HAND $ 10,800.00 $ -8 - 8 10,800.00 §$ 10,800.00 0.02% 0.00%
TOTAL CITY CASH §___4627189254 S 087222928 §  (8,265327.64) S 47,876,794.18 5 47.876,794.18 100%
PERCENT
BEGINNING ENDING OF STATED
ISSUER INVESTMENT TYPE BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE MARKET VALUE ___ CITY CASH RATE
CALIFORNIA STATE  |LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT $ 6180391389 $ 41654840 $ - $ 6222046229 $ 6222046229  44.12% 2.870%
TREASURER |FUNDS (LAIF) s - '
< -
PIPER SANDLER |FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS $ 897750000 § - % - § 897750000 $§  8209,920.00 6.37% 0.795%
(US BANK) |FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS $  37,000,00000 $ -8 - § 37,000,00000 § 3407883000  26.24% 0.816%
US TREASURY $  20,502,500.00 $ - % - $§ 2050250000 $ 16,861250.00  14.54% 1.463%
\MONEY MARKET $ 1,473,546.80 S 447691 - s 1478,023.71 §  1,478,023.71 1.05% 4.420%
SUB-TOTAL $§  67,953,54680 § 447691 § - § 6795802371 § 62,648,023.71  48.19%
$ -
| $ - AVG. RATE
CHANDLER FEDERAL AGENCY FUNDS $ 378239254 $§  150,753.00 $ (27.72) $ 393311782 §  3,861,002.71 2.79% 2.850%
ASSET MGMT US TREASURY NOTES $§  3,035297.28 § - % - $  3035297.28 $  3,005975.30 2.15% 2.320%
(UNION BANK) CORPORATE BONDS $ 3,721,576.16 § - (1327348) §  3,708,302.68 $  3,644,909.77 2.63% 5.288%
|MONEY MARKET $ 281,35147 §  154,232.87 §  (279,981.73) § 155,602.61 _$ 157,339.08 0.11% 0.462%
SUB-TOTAL $ 1082061745 § 30498587 §  (293282.93) §  10,832,32039 S  10,669,226.86 7.68%
TOTAL CITY INVESTMENTS $__140,578,078.14 S 72601118 $  (293,282.93) § 141,010,80639 § 135,537,712.86 __ 100.00%

CASH & INVESTMENTS TOTAL 186,849,970.68 3 10,595,240.46 $ (8,558,610.57) $ 188,889,600.57 .3  2,039,629.89 INCREASE(DECREASE)

RESERVE BALANCES & DAILY OPERATIONS

BEGINNING ENDING
TYPE PURPOSE BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE COMMENTS

Committed Funds: Operating Reserve Stabilization $ 10,405,133.00 $ - $ - $ 10,405,133.00
City Hall $ 4,750,000.00 $ - $ - $ 4,750,000.00
Sub-Total $ 15,155,133.00 § - $ - 3 15,155,133.00

Assigned Funds: |Ecomomic Uncertainty $ 10,405,133.00 §$ - $ - $  10,405,133.00
|Fire Safety $ 176,545.60 § = 8 A 176,545.60
CA Intergovernmental Risk Authority $ 75,000.00 $ - $ S 75,000.00
|General Plan Update $ 342,313.55 § - $ - $ 342,313.55
Central Park Amphitheater $ 450,000.00 $ - $ . $ 450,000,00
|Holland Road Overpass $ - 8 - % I -
|Bradley Bridge $ 223,872.00 § S -8 223,872.00
|Future Community Center $ 1,000,000.00 $ - % - % 1,000,000.00
\Encumbrances $ 20,514,337.92 $ 577,48829 § (1,310,837.34) $ 19,780,988.87
|
Sub-Total 5 33,187,202.07 $ 57748829 $ (1,310,837.34) 32,453,853.02
TOTAL RESERVED BALANCES 47,608,986.02
L e hedri/elely
TOTAL BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR DAILY OPERATIONS GENERAL FUND 17,073,723.94
TOTAL BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR DAILY OPERATIONS ALL OTH_ER FUNDS E!,Zﬂﬁ,ﬂgﬁ.ﬁi

RESERVE BALANCES & DAILY OPERATIONS TOTAL $ 188,089,600.57 **

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, as the City Treasurer of the City of Me?i?ee, I hereby certify that sufficient investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are
available to meet the City's expenditure requirements for the next six months and that all investments are in compliance with the City’s adopted Investment Policy. I also certify
that this report reflects all Government Agency poolgdTaveftments and ban nces.

Rochelle Clafton, City Ty, Date

NOTE: CASH HELD OUTSIDE OF CITY FUNDS

** This amount does not include Wilmington Trust TRIP Escrow funds in the amount of: $ 40,773.88
** This does not include Wilmington Trust Streetlights Escrow funds in the amount of : $ 44,935.87
** This does not include Wilmington Trust CFD 2019-1 Meadow Run funds in the amount of : $ 868,173.29

$

** This amount does not include Wilmington Trust CFD 2020-1 McCall Mesa funds in the of : 9,127,697.92






