
Page 1 of 2
DATE: 1/18/2024

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NO: CIP 13-03 PURCHASE ORDER NO: 04396

CONTRACTOR:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES AND/OR EXTRA WORK:

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications and/or perform the following described work
not included in the Plans and Specifications for this project.

ITEM                         DESCRIPTION U/M QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1
$2,577.22

2 $6,767.74

TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: $9,344.96

JUSTIFICATION:  (Be specific on each item.  Attach supporting documents as necessary)

 

CITY OF MENIFEE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Holland Road Overcrossing at Interstate 215

2. The waterline utility openings in the bridge need to be shifted down to accommodate the post tensioning ducts and the #11 rebar in the bent caps. The stirrups in 
Detail U-7 of Std. Plan B7-10 will need to be fabricated longer in ten locations (abutments and bent caps for the two waterlines; the bent caps for the electrical line) 
than shown in the contract plans. The Contracor will perform this work as extra work at an agreed price of $6,767.74.

1. Caltrans requires the Contractor to perform exothermic welding of copper cable to bridge rebar as shown on the attached Southern California Edison's plan - 
Structure Bond Connection detail for new bridges. This work was not part of the Contract. The Contracor will perform this work as extra work at an agreed price of 
$2,577.22. 

 

 

 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 08

Extra Work at Agreed Price

Riverside Construction Company

Perform exothermic welding of copper cable to bridge reinforcing steel per 
attached SCE plan - Structure Bond Connection detail,

Modify the bridge utility openings and provide additional reinforcing streel

This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract will apply hereto.  This Change Order constitutes a complete and final resolution of all 
claims of the Contract for additional time or additional compensation related to or affected by work that is the subject of this Change Order.  Quantities of items other than Lump Sum 
are not to exceed the amounts indicated.

 

 

 

 

C:\Users\phann\Desktop\CCO 08R

DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



CITY OF MENIFEE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 08

Page 2 of 2

                  CONTRACT VARIANCE SUMMARY

CCO # Amount %

01 $20,537.39 0.08%

02 $49,000.00 0.19%

03 ($9,000.00) -0.03%

04 $0.00 0.00%

05 $16,824.94 0.07%

06 $3,412.35 0.01%

07 $17,892.61 0.07%

08 $9,344.96 0.04%

 

Totals $108,012.25 0.42%

$25,848,403.85 January 10, 2023

$98,667.29 March 28, 2024

$9,344.96 0

$25,956,416.10 March 28, 2024

 

AUTHORIZATION BY CITY:

Recommended for approval by: 

Date: __________ Date: __________

Approved by:
 

Date: __________ Date: ___________

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR:

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the above described changes and/or extra work and hereby agree that said work
is a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

 

Accepted by: _____________________________________________________ Date: ____________________________
Signature

_____________________________________________________
Please print name and title

Additional Time (Working Days)

Revised Completion Date:

0

Date Started:

Original Completion Date:

0

Original Contract Amount:

9/5/2023

0

0

Description Date Approved

 

Irrigation Modifications Plan IP-5

0

0

4/17/2023

5/15/2023

5/31/2023

Additional Time

0

0

0

7/27/2023

9/21/2023

DB Electric Extra Work for Frontier

 Increased Girder Flare Thickness 

Misc. Extra Work T&M

Misc. Extra Work T&M (EMWD)

12/13/2023

Revised Contract Amount:

City Manager
Nicolas Fidler

Cyrus Shahinpar, Southstar Construction Manager Carlos E. Geronimo, City Project Manager

Armando G. Villa
Director  of Public Works/Engineering

__________________________________________________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________________

Previous Change Order Amounts:

Current Change Order Amount:

Modify bridge utility opening and 
provide additinal rebar; perform 
exothermic welding at the bridge

 12" C900 DR 14 Fusible Pipe 

Extra Work for miscellaneous items

C:\Users\phann\Desktop\CCO 08R

DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6

Rebekah Kramer _________
Acting City Manager

_________

1/22/2024

Ryan Camp - Project Manager

1/26/2024 1/26/2024

1/26/2024 1/26/2024



RIVERSIDE CONST.
P.O. BOX 1146
RIVERSIDE, CA. 92502

ESTIMATE WORKSHEET

PROJECT NAME: DATE:

DESCRIPTION:

ITEM OF WORK: Place exothermic - CAD weld as directed per RFI 42
CREW: TRADE # RATE Qty

DB Electric Crew 1 1
Lump Sum price

Total = 
CREW: TRADE # RATE Qty

Intergrity Rebar Crew 1 1
Lump Sum price

Total = 

ITEM OF WORK: Modify Waterline Utility openings
CREW: TRADE # RATE HRS/DAY Q = DAYS

FM Carp 1 101.36 3 1
Carp 1 88.22 11 1

TOT= 

$9,344.96Grand total

COMB RATE TOT TOTAL

$1,274.50
$382.35

88.22 $970.42

Holland Road OC 01/16/24

Request for CCO - Bridge items

COMB RATE TOT TOTAL

101.36 $304.08

$2,342.932,342.93

$234.29

$1,656.85

Markup 10%

Markup 30%
Sub total

COMB RATE TOT TOTAL
4,646.26 $4,646.26

Markup 10% $464.63
$5,110.89

$2,577.22

DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6



1982081

741438

TD 1050976

DocuSign Envelope ID: BA54118C-579D-4970-93E9-FA755A68A1E6

AutoCAD SHX Text
-2%

AutoCAD SHX Text
-2%

AutoCAD SHX Text
20"H x 26"W OPENINGS

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
AT ABUT 1 & 3, BENT 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
12" WTR

AutoCAD SHX Text
12" WTR

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: NTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOOKING EAST

AutoCAD SHX Text
1'-9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
7 "18"

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'

AutoCAD SHX Text
215 FWY BRIDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HUNT RD./HANOVER LN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORNAMENT RAILING 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORNAMENT RAILING 

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 3/4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 7/8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 7/8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
 POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
 5/8" DIA. HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
(4 REQ'D.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 1/4"(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8"X 2"X 34" STEEL STRAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 1/4"(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
34"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
 POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 1/4"(TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLIDING SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 7/8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
23 1/2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
(4 REQ'D.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOOP FERL S.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2"-13 THD. INSERT-

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: RADIUS OR CHAMFER ALL EDGES

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYPICAL ON ALL RPM BLOCKS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
 R3" TYP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 R3" TYP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" DIA.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOLE TYP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 R3" TYP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLOCK TO THE BRIDGE CELL FLOOR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
"DO NOT" EPOXY SLIDING SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO FLOOR OF BRIDGE CELL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLOCK TO BE EPOXIED

AutoCAD SHX Text
POLYMER CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABUT 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-3" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" + 1-4" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-2" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
STA 39+21.66

AutoCAD SHX Text
BENT 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" + 1-4" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-2" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-4" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-2" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-3" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-3" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
STA 40+20.16

AutoCAD SHX Text
BENT 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-4" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-2" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-2" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-3" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-4" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-3" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
STA 41+48.16

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABUT 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-4" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-3" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-6" & 1-2" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
42+46.66

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABUT 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABUT 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
18"H X 26"W OPEING

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOR SCE CONDUITS

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'

AutoCAD SHX Text
TAPER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABUT 1 & ABUT 4 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: NTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROACH

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
BENT 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'

AutoCAD SHX Text
TAPER

AutoCAD SHX Text
16'

AutoCAD SHX Text
TAPER

AutoCAD SHX Text
BENT 2 & BENT 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: NTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
18"H X 26"W OPEING

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOR SCE CONDUITS

AutoCAD SHX Text
BENT 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED

AutoCAD SHX Text
Southern California Edison Company

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY-PASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
CSD 140

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOREMAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CODE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DISTRICT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
J.P.A. NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION (LOCATION)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED

AutoCAD SHX Text
TLM

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHANGE TO

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRUCK NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
P/E

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAX #

AutoCAD SHX Text
INVENTORY MAP NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%LOAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASSOCIATED DESIGN NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOB NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGN NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLANNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
THOMAS GUIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRID NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Property of Southern California Edison

AutoCAD SHX Text
SR NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJ. MGR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRODUCT/SAP NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRODUCT/SAP NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRODUCT/SAP NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
'

AutoCAD SHX Text
servtext

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
seccall2

AutoCAD SHX Text
seccall2

AutoCAD SHX Text
KV

AutoCAD SHX Text
'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Street Light

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCE-STLH

AutoCAD SHX Text
VAULTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'x10'6"x7'

AutoCAD SHX Text
V5X106X7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'x12'x7'

AutoCAD SHX Text
V6X12X7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'x14'x8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
V7X14X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'x16'x8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
V7X16X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'x18'x8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
V7X18X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'x20'x8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
V7X20X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'x24'x8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
V7X24X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANHOLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'x6'6"x5'6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X66X56

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'x6'6"x7'

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4X6_6X7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'x10'6"x7'

AutoCAD SHX Text
M5X106X7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'x12'x7'

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6X12X7

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIST. HANDHOLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
13"x24"x15"  Plastic

AutoCAD SHX Text
H13X24X1

AutoCAD SHX Text
17"x30"x15"  Plastic

AutoCAD SHX Text
H17X30X1

AutoCAD SHX Text
13"x24"x18" FRP

AutoCAD SHX Text
H13X24FR

AutoCAD SHX Text
17"x30"x18" FRP

AutoCAD SHX Text
H17X30FR

AutoCAD SHX Text
13"x24"x24" Concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
H13X24X2

AutoCAD SHX Text
17"x30"x24" Concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
H17X30X2

AutoCAD SHX Text
13"x24" CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
H13X24CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
SL HANDHOLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
10"x17"x12" Plastic

AutoCAD SHX Text
H10X17X1

AutoCAD SHX Text
13"x24"x15" Plastic

AutoCAD SHX Text
H13X24SL

AutoCAD SHX Text
10"x17"x12" Concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
HSL

AutoCAD SHX Text
10"x17"x24" Concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
HSL24

AutoCAD SHX Text
13"x24"x24" Concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
H13X24LC

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLICE BOXES

AutoCAD SHX Text
17"x30"x30"

AutoCAD SHX Text
S17X30X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"x48"x36"

AutoCAD SHX Text
S30X4X36

AutoCAD SHX Text
PULL BOXES

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x3'x3' Parkway

AutoCAD SHX Text
B2X3X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x3'x3' Lt Traffic

AutoCAD SHX Text
LT2X3X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x3'x3'6" Pkwy Inter

AutoCAD SHX Text
I2x3x36

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x3'x3'6" Traffic Inter

AutoCAD SHX Text
TI2x3x36

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'x3' CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PB2X3CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'6"x4'x3'6" Parkway

AutoCAD SHX Text
B26X4X36

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'6"x4'x3'6" Lt Traffic

AutoCAD SHX Text
T26X4X36

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'6"x4'x3'6" Pkwy Inter

AutoCAD SHX Text
I26x4x36

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'6"x4'x3'6" Lt Traf Inter

AutoCAD SHX Text
TI26X4X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'6"x4'x3'6" Full Traffic

AutoCAD SHX Text
TF26X4X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2'6"x4' CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PB26X4CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'x5'x4' Parkway

AutoCAD SHX Text
B3X5X4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'x5'x4' Lt Traffic

AutoCAD SHX Text
LT3X5X4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'x5' CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PB3X5CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PADS

AutoCAD SHX Text
48"x54" - #2 LBE Xfmr

AutoCAD SHX Text
P48X54

AutoCAD SHX Text
48"x54" - 1/0 LBE Xfmr

AutoCAD SHX Text
P48X54A

AutoCAD SHX Text
72"x94"

AutoCAD SHX Text
P72X94

AutoCAD SHX Text
72"x94" CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
P72X94CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
66"x72" (Fut Cap)

AutoCAD SHX Text
P6672C

AutoCAD SHX Text
66"x72" CO  (Fut Cap)

AutoCAD SHX Text
P6672CCO

AutoCAD SHX Text
Padmount Fuse cab.(PFC)

AutoCAD SHX Text
P34x40

AutoCAD SHX Text
Loadbreak Fuse Cab.(LBFC)

AutoCAD SHX Text
LBFC

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pad Mount Switch (FPS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
S4x4_6

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLAB BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'x8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SB6X8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'x8' CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
SB6X8CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'x10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SB8X10

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'x10' CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
SB8X10CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'x12'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SB10X12

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'x12' CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
SB1012CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-4 Switch

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME4

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-5 Switch

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME35

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-6-12 Switch

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME612

AutoCAD SHX Text
BURDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
44" Burd Xfmr Encl. Plas

AutoCAD SHX Text
BURDX44P

AutoCAD SHX Text
44" Burd Sw Plastic Pkwy

AutoCAD SHX Text
BURD44P

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'x4' Burd Sw Conc Pkwy

AutoCAD SHX Text
BURD4P

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'x4' Burd Sw Conc Lt Traf

AutoCAD SHX Text
BURD4LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Mult. Burd Sw Encl. (SOE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
MULTBURD

AutoCAD SHX Text
Riser Pole

AutoCAD SHX Text
RISERPOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ped/HH Trl Pk

AutoCAD SHX Text
PED-H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Meter Ped

AutoCAD SHX Text
PED-E

AutoCAD SHX Text
Service Termination

AutoCAD SHX Text
Meter Panel

AutoCAD SHX Text
PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
Service Arrow

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARROW

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conduit Cap

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCE-T

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fire Hydrant

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
A 

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pad Xfmrs

AutoCAD SHX Text
Single Pad Xfmr

AutoCAD SHX Text
LBEPAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fused Pad Xfmr

AutoCAD SHX Text
FSPMT

AutoCAD SHX Text
DE Fused Pad Xfmr

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETRAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pad Switches

AutoCAD SHX Text
LBFC

AutoCAD SHX Text
SL-LBFC

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fused Pad Switch

AutoCAD SHX Text
FPMS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMH8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
10PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
11PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-12

AutoCAD SHX Text
12PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMH13

AutoCAD SHX Text
13PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMH14

AutoCAD SHX Text
14PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BURD Xfmr/Sw

AutoCAD SHX Text
BURD Transformer

AutoCAD SHX Text
BPTRAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
2/W BURD Switch

AutoCAD SHX Text
2WBSW

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/W BURD Switch

AutoCAD SHX Text
3WBSW

AutoCAD SHX Text
Ram/Rac Sw

AutoCAD SHX Text
3Way Ram

AutoCAD SHX Text
3WAY-RAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
4Way Ram

AutoCAD SHX Text
4WAY-RAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
5Way Ram

AutoCAD SHX Text
5WAY-RAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
6Way Ram

AutoCAD SHX Text
6WAY-RAM

AutoCAD SHX Text
6Way RamT

AutoCAD SHX Text
6WAYRAMT

AutoCAD SHX Text
4Way Rac

AutoCAD SHX Text
4WAY-RAC

AutoCAD SHX Text
5Way Rac

AutoCAD SHX Text
5WAY-RAC

AutoCAD SHX Text
6Way Rac

AutoCAD SHX Text
6WAY-RAC

AutoCAD SHX Text
Splice/Pull Box

AutoCAD SHX Text
PULLBOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
Burdfuse

AutoCAD SHX Text
BURDFUSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fuse

AutoCAD SHX Text
FUSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Pot Head

AutoCAD SHX Text
PH

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fused Pot Head

AutoCAD SHX Text
FPH

AutoCAD SHX Text
Xfmr Symbol

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
RPDETAIL4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Riser P

AutoCAD SHX Text
RISERP

AutoCAD SHX Text
Standard layers for

AutoCAD SHX Text
UDS SYMBOLS

AutoCAD SHX Text
for Single line

AutoCAD SHX Text
UDS STRUCTURES

AutoCAD SHX Text
CALLOUT BLOCKS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rev: 10/25/14

AutoCAD SHX Text
P48X54CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
48"x54" C.O. - #2 LBE Xfmr

AutoCAD SHX Text
BURDCO

AutoCAD SHX Text
44" Burd Xfmr Encl. C.O.

AutoCAD SHX Text
17"x30"x15" Plastic

AutoCAD SHX Text
H17X30SL

AutoCAD SHX Text
P7294CCO

AutoCAD SHX Text
P7294C

AutoCAD SHX Text
72"x94" CO  (Fut Cap)

AutoCAD SHX Text
72"x94" (Fut Cap)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Old size for capacitor-keep for a while

AutoCAD SHX Text
48"x54" - #2 LBE Fused Xfmr

AutoCAD SHX Text
P48X54F

AutoCAD SHX Text
RPDETAIL5

AutoCAD SHX Text
RPDETAIL6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'x5'x4' Lt Traf Inter

AutoCAD SHX Text
TI3X5X4

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-2 Switch

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME2

AutoCAD SHX Text
No longer used; replaced with PME2 - keep for a while

AutoCAD SHX Text
2PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TDT & UGDDG

AutoCAD SHX Text
KV

AutoCAD SHX Text
'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EMPTY PRICALL2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-1 Switch

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PME-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1PMH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PMHs

AutoCAD SHX Text
RPDETAIL3

AutoCAD SHX Text
RPDETAIL2

AutoCAD SHX Text
RPDETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
RP Detail w/Blk, 2 Ducts & Neut.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RP Detail w/Neutral

AutoCAD SHX Text
Riser Pole Detail

AutoCAD SHX Text
RP Detail w/Blk & 2 Ducts

AutoCAD SHX Text
RP Detail w/Blk & 1 Duct

AutoCAD SHX Text
RP Detail w/Blk, 1 Duct & Neut.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Why so small... these go in

AutoCAD SHX Text
at plot scale (model space)

AutoCAD SHX Text
and the structures go in scl 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
OLD BLOCKS - NOT IN USE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JTPOLE-EX

AutoCAD SHX Text
JTPOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JTPOLE-RM

AutoCAD SHX Text
JTUB-EX

AutoCAD SHX Text
JTUB

AutoCAD SHX Text
JTUB-RM

AutoCAD SHX Text
POLE-EX

AutoCAD SHX Text
POLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
POLE-RM

AutoCAD SHX Text
JPOLE-EX

AutoCAD SHX Text
JPOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JPOLE-RM

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS-JOINT (WOOD)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS-JOINT (STEEL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STREET LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIST-JOINT (WOOD)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIST-EDISON (WOOD)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STLITE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STLITE-EX

AutoCAD SHX Text
STLITE-RM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TPOLE-EX

AutoCAD SHX Text
TPOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TPOLE-RM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TUB

AutoCAD SHX Text
TUB-RM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS-EDISON (WOOD)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANS-EDISON (STEEL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TUB-EX

AutoCAD SHX Text
HATCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLOPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOPO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-3 (layer color is "70"; entities are colored "GREEN" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-5 (layer color is "141"; entities are colored "CYAN" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-4 (layer color is "20"; entities are colored "RED" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-6 (layer color is "190"; entities are colored "192" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-1 (layer color is "150"; entities are colored "160" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-2 (layer color is "220"; entities are colored "Magenta" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-9 (layer color is "191"; entities are colored "201" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-11 (layer color is "134"; entities are colored "125" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-10 (layer color is "44"; entities are colored "42" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-12 (layer color is "255"; entities are colored "7" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-7 (layer color is "40"; entities are colored "41" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIRCUIT-8 (layer color is "73"; entities are colored "72" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
DUCT-CALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT-SCREENED

AutoCAD SHX Text
BASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILD (layer color is "130"; entities are colored "CYAN" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
COND-PRI

AutoCAD SHX Text
COND-SEC

AutoCAD SHX Text
COND-SER

AutoCAD SHX Text
COND-SL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DWY

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRIC-TEXT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PL

AutoCAD SHX Text
RW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECONDARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SERVICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST-LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEXT

AutoCAD SHX Text
BOUNDARY (layer color is "240"; entities are colored "RED" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
CABLE-CALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CATV

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB (layer color is "10"; entities are colored "RED" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
DECAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DECALS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP (layer color is "10"; entities are colored "RED" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
FH

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAS

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUTTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
LANDSCAPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATCHLINE (layer color is "252"; entities are colored "8" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
OIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
RR

AutoCAD SHX Text
SD

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRIMARY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TS

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
MISC

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRI-CALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST-LT-CALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SERV-CALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEC-CALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
COND-CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
COND-EX

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO-CALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEXT-LOTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEXT-STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIMENSION

AutoCAD SHX Text
OH-OUT (layer color is "90"; entities are colored "3" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
OH-EX

AutoCAD SHX Text
OH-IN (layer color is "90"; entities are colored "3" just for this block (to avoid title block problems))

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
77-SAN JACINTO

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAM NEWBY

AutoCAD SHX Text
909-202-9532

AutoCAD SHX Text
KEVIN GRANILLO

AutoCAD SHX Text
949-375-6830

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE ABOVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RIV 868-E4,F4

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOLLAND DRIVE BRIDGE CROSSING

AutoCAD SHX Text
AT 215 FWY

AutoCAD SHX Text
MENIFEE, RIVERSIDE COUNTY

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
0741438

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
HWI/DC

AutoCAD SHX Text
HWI/OC

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
K. GRANILLO

AutoCAD SHX Text
05/23/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
T. TRAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
M. LE

AutoCAD SHX Text
52963

AutoCAD SHX Text
01/24/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISED TEXT: 18"x26" TO 20"x26" + 65% BRIDGE PLANS TO 95%

AutoCAD SHX Text
KG

AutoCAD SHX Text
WW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TT

AutoCAD SHX Text
548-1717-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UINVENTORY MAP #'S

AutoCAD SHX Text
548-1719-0

AutoCAD SHX Text
548-1720-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Call USA

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 Working Days Before You Dig

AutoCAD SHX Text
For Underground Locating

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dial 811

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACHMENT POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOVEMENT AT ALL 6

AutoCAD SHX Text
WASHERS TO ALLOW FOR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2" DIA. BOLTS WITH FLAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
OR HINGE POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLOSEST TO ABUTMENT WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONDUIT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8" X 1 1/4" STEEL ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO OBTAIN ASSEMBLY PARTS PER DESIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTACT ARMORCAST PRODUCTS COMPANY

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"X 6-WAY SPACER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO BRIDGE CELL FLOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
EPOXY ALL OTHER BASES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL CONDUIT SUPPORTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
AND BASES TO BE MADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FROM POLYMER CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
    (TYPICAL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIXED SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2" DIA. ALL THREAD ROD

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4" X 2" FLAT STEEL STRAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASSEMBLY TO MOVE LATERALLY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CELL FLOOR (ALLOWS ENTIRE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DO NOT EPOXY BASE TO BRIDGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PVC CONDUIT DEFLECTION SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
6 DUCT SYSTEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/0 AWG. TYPE THW COPPER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRICAL BOND CABLE .

AutoCAD SHX Text
COPPER CABLE TO REBAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXOTHERMIC WELD

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING BRIDGES

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. SCE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
STRUCTURE BONDS ON EXISTING BRIDGES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6. REPAIR CAVITY WITH MORTAR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
(ALL EXPOSED NON-FERROUS METAL).

AutoCAD SHX Text
5. EPOXY COAT CLAMPING COMPONENTS AND EXPOSED CONDUCTOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
U-BOLT ,NUTS AND LOCK WASHER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COPPER ALLOY GROUND CONNECTOR AND HIGH STRENGTH SILICON BRONZE

AutoCAD SHX Text
4. INSTALL 1/0 OR LARGER. TYPE THW COPPER WIRE WITH HIGH STRENGTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
3. CLEAN REBAR AT CONNECTION POINT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2. CHIP CONCRETE TO EXPOSE REBAR.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STRUCTURE BOND CONNECTION DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. CALTRANS CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
STRUCTURE BONDS ON NEW BRIDGES .

AutoCAD SHX Text
(NO SCALE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO MAKE SMOOTH SURFACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RUBBER SPLICING COMPOUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
AND DRY (NO COATINGS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TAPE WRAP .LEAVE CLEAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOR TAPE-WRAP . (NO VOIDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
20 FEET LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZONAL BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW BRIDGES

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEDICATED #4 BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
(20 FEET LONG)

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UNOTE:  

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHIM AS REQ'D IN TAPER TO MAINTAIN 90%%D

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PLACEMENT OF CONDUIT SPACERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHIM IS TO BE LENGTH OF BLOCK-ADJUST AS NEEDED

AutoCAD SHX Text
6" SPACER BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
 POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 "78"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP. 4 PLACES)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" DIA. HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2" SPACER BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
 POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP. 4 PLACES)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" DIA. HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
B. ONE ON EACH SIDE OF ALL HINGE POINTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPANSION FITTING OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
(NO SCALE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRIDGE EXPANSION FITTINGS

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2. CENTER EXPANSION FITTINGS BETWEEN SUPPORTS AND STAGGER AS SHOWN .

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. INSTALL EXPANSION FITTINGS A MINIMUM OF 28' FROM ALL SLIDING SUPPORTS .

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE :

AutoCAD SHX Text
6 DUCT SYSTEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
4. ALL CONDUITS AND FITTINGS SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC MINIMUM .

AutoCAD SHX Text
B. 5' SPACING FOR 4" OR 5" PVC .

AutoCAD SHX Text
A. 8' SPACING FOR 6" PVC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3. MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN CONDUIT SUPPORTS IS :

AutoCAD SHX Text
CARLON TYPE E945

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYPICAL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIXED SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYPICAL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
A. ONE AT EACH ABUTMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2. SLIDING SUPPORTS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS :

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. CONDUIT SHALL BE CENTERED (HORIZONTALLY) IN UTILITY OPENING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES :

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE # 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE # 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLIDING SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIXED SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALLED BY CALTRANS CONTRACTOR ON NEW BRIDGES .

AutoCAD SHX Text
STRUCTURE BOND CONNECTION AND STRUCTURE BOND CABLE .

AutoCAD SHX Text
MORTAR OR CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
IN ABUTMENT BACKWALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ABUTMENT 

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALLED BY SCE CONTRACTOR ON EXISTING BRIDGES .

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPENING MINUS 2". EPOXY COAT ALL SURFACES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2" THICK STEEL PLATE x WIDTH OF UTILITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATE AT CENTER OF BACKWALL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/4" DIA. STUD, HEX NUT AND FLAT WASHER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
( TOTAL 3 ) (8" MIN. SPACING)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPANSION ANCHOR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
IN CONCRETE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENCASE PLATE AND CONDUIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
STRUCTURE BOND CONNECTION AND STRUCTURE BOND CABLE .

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIXED SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE # 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYPICAL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIXED SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE # 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
(MAXIMUM)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLIDING SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE # 2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SLIDING SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYPICAL)

AutoCAD SHX Text
HINGE POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALLED BY SCE CONTRACTOR ON EXISTING BRIDGES .

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTALLED BY CALTRANS CONTRACTOR ON NEW BRIDGES .

AutoCAD SHX Text
10-1/2"  HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-3 7/8" X 3 7/8" X 26 1/2" POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED AFTER FABRICATION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL PARTS OF SUPPORT (EXCLUDING BLOCK)TO

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-2" X 1/8" X 34" FLAT STRAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
6-1/2"-13 X 1 1/4" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED BOLTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
10-1/2"  HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED LOCK WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-1 1/4" X 1 1/4" X 1/8" X 70" ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-1 1/4" X 1 1/4" X 1/8" X 60" ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
6-1/2"-13  HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATERIALS REQ'D. PER SLIDING CONDUIT SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
(3-5")

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATERIALS REQ'D. PER SOLID CONDUIT SUPPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK "A"

AutoCAD SHX Text
____ SUPPORTS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL PARTS OF SUPPORT (EXCLUDING BLOCK)TO

AutoCAD SHX Text
BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED AFTER FABRICATION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
___ EXPANSION JOINT(S) REQ'D. PER UGS-CD191 (6-5" DUCT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-1/2"  HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-1/2"  HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED LOCK WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-1/2"-13 X 26" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ALL-THREAD ROD

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-3 7/8" X 3 7/8" X 20 1/2" POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK "B"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-1/2"-13  HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED  NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
57

AutoCAD SHX Text
_____ BRIDGE/ 5' SPACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
328'

AutoCAD SHX Text
4-1/2"-13 X 25" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ALL-THREAD ROD

AutoCAD SHX Text
2-POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK "A"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK "B"

AutoCAD SHX Text
____ 6" SPACERS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
* REFER TO BRIDGE ABUTMENT AND BENT DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
___ 2" SPACER BLOCKS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
___ 6" SPACER BLOCKS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
57

AutoCAD SHX Text
____ SLIDING SUPPORTS REQ'D. EACH

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
LONGITUDINAL SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
___ 3" SPACER BLOCKS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
___ 4" SPACER BLOCKS REQ'D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UEXPANSION JOINT FOR PLASTIC CONDUIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
R13: REV. 07/03/07

AutoCAD SHX Text
22"

AutoCAD SHX Text
22" LONG OVER ALL SLIDE PORTION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
9" INSIDE SLEVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
17 1/2"  LENGTH BETWEEN COUPLING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
15" OVER ALL PORTION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
9"

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
 ABUTMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2. THE MATING ENDS OF CONDUIT SHALL BE BEVELED TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH TRANSITION WITHIN THE JOINT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5. INSTALL ALL EXPANSION JOINTS AT THE MIDWAY POINT BETWEEN CONDUIT SUPPORTS SO THE MAXIMUM DISTANCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
6. INSTALL THE EXPANSION JOINT WITHIN 100' OF THE BRIDGE ABUTMENT (SEE UGS-CD 190.3 NOTE 2). WHEN ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
3. THE EXPANSION JOINT SHALL BE SOLVENT WELDED 3 TO 4 INCHES ONTO ONE END OF THE CONDUIT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
4. THE MATING END OF THE CONDUIT SHALL THEN BE POSITIONED 22" INTO THE FREE END OF THE EXPANSION JOINT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
  THAT IT JOINS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. THE EXPANSION JOINT IS A LENGTH OF COUPLING STOCK EXTRUDED FROM THE SAME MATERIAL AS THE CONDUIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
 ABUTMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
100' MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 ABUTMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
 SOLVENT WELD

AutoCAD SHX Text
 SOLVENT WELD

AutoCAD SHX Text
200' MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANCHOR POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE 6 )

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL FLOATING SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOATING SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPANSION JOINTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
 SOLVENT WELD

AutoCAD SHX Text
100' MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
100' MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 ABUTMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
100' MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 ABUTMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
100' MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
200' MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
200' MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
   CAN BE MAINTAINED FROM ALL SPACERS, SUPPORTS, OR STRAPS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
   DO NOT SOLVENT WELD.

AutoCAD SHX Text
   ONE EXPANSION JOINT IS REQUIRED, DO NOT ANCHOR THE EXPANSION JOINT OR CONDUIT. WHEN TWO OR MORE

AutoCAD SHX Text
   EXPANSION JOINTS ARE REQUIRED, EACH SECTION OF FLOATING CONDUIT MUST BE ANCHORED AT MID-POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
   BETWEEN THE EXPANSION JOINTS TO PREVENT EXCESSIVE LONDITUDINAL MOVEMENT. CONDUIT TO BE ANCHORED

AutoCAD SHX Text
   BY SOLVENT WELDING COLLARS AT EACH SIDE OF HANGER SUPPORT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 SOLVENT WELD

AutoCAD SHX Text
 ABUTMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
100' MAX.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UCARLON TYPE E945, OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" SPACER BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
 POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 "78"

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP. 4 PLACES)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" DIA. HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3" SPACER BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
 POLYMER CONCRETE BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 "78"

AutoCAD SHX Text
(TYP. 4 PLACES)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" DIA. HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 "78"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: BRIDGE DETAILS DRAWN FROM

AutoCAD SHX Text
95%%% BRIDGE PLANS

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINAL DESIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION


	CCO request - Misc Bridge Work.pdf
	Extra work - Misc Bridge work1.pdf
	Sheet1





