TREASURER'S REPORT
M CITY OF MENIFEE

MENIFEE CASH AND INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO
FIHANC As ofMay31,2023
PERCENT
BEGINNING ENDING OF STATED
INSTITUTION ACCOUNT TYPE BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE MARKET VALUE CITY CASH RATE
UNION BANK CHECKING $ 8,808,763.13 § 29,906,041.49 § (18,013,984.42) § 20,700,820.20 $ 20,700,920.20 38.49% 0.00%
UNION BANK SAVINGS $  39,041,493.00 § 654536 §  (6,000,000.00) $  33,048,038.36 $ 33.048,038.36 61.45% 1.15%
UNION BANK ASSET FORFEITURE $ 17,738.05 § 079 § . $ 17,730.84 $ 17,738.84 0.03% 0.05%
CITY OF MENIFEE CASH ON HAND $ 10,800.00 § - $ . $ 10,800.00 $ 10,800.00 0.02% 0.00%
TOTAL CITY CASH $ 47,878,794.18 § 29,912,587.64 S (24,013,984.42) § 53,777,39740 $ 53,777,397.40 100%
PERCENT
BEGINNING ENDING OF STATED
ISSUER INVESTMENT TYPE BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE MARKET VALUE CITY CASH RATE
CALIFORNIA STATE  |LOCAL AGENCY INVESTMENT $  62,220,462.29 § - $ . $  62,22046229 $ 62,220,462.29 44.10% 2.993%
TREASURER FUNDS (LAIF) s . '
< -
PIPER SANDLER FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS $ 8,977,500.00 § - $ - s 8,977,500.00 $  8,140,470.00 6.36% 0.805%
(US BANK) FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS $  37,000,00000 $ . $ $  37,000,00000 $ 33,832,940.00 26.22% 0.823%
US TREASURY $  20,502,500.00 § - $ . $  20,502,500.00 $ 18,774,230.00 14.53% 1.473%
MONEY MARKET $ 1,478,023.71 § 49,804.31 § - s 1,527,828.02 §  1,527,828.02 1.08% 4.660%
SUB-TOTAL § 6795802371 § 49,804.31 S . 5 68,007,828.02 § 62,275468.02 48.20%
$ -
$ AVG. RATE
CHANDLER FEDERAL AGENCY FUNDS $ 3,933,117.82 § . § (29.72) $ 3,933,089.10 $  3,840,493.25 2.79% 2.864%
ASSET MGMT US TREASURY NOTES $ 3,035,297.28 § - H - $ 3,035,297.28 §  2,983,487.65 2.15% 2.338%
(UNION BANK) CORPORATE BONDS $ 3,708,302.68 § 130,394.70 § (14,188.98) $ 3,824,50840 $  3,739,279.31 2.71% 5.301%
MONEY MARKET § 15560261 § 190,543.78 _§ (278,394.23) $ 67,752.16 $ 67,752.16 0.05% 0.491%
SUB-TOTAL $  10.832,320.39 $ 320,93848 § (292,612.93) $  10,860,64594 $ 10,630,012.37 7.70%
TOTAL CITY INVESTMENTS $  141,010,806.39 $ 370,742.79 $ (292,612.93) $ 141,088,936.25 $ 135,125,942.68 100.00%

CASH & INVESTMENTS TOTAL 186,889,600.57 $ 30,283,330.43 § (24,306,597.35) 08 INCREASE(DECREASE)
| RESERVE BALANCES & DAILY OPERATIONS
BEGINNING ENDING
TYPE PURPOSE BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS BALANCE COMMENTS
Committed Funds: ‘Operatl'ng Reserve Stabilization $ 10,405,133.00 $ - $ . $ 10,405,133.00
|City Hall $ 4,750,000.00 $ . $ = $ 4,750,000.00
Sub-Total $ 15,155,133.00 § - S - $ 15,155,133.00
Assigned Funds: |Economic Uncertainty $ 10,405,133.00 $ - £ . £ 10,405,133.00
| Fire Safety $ 176,545.60 $ - s . s 176,545.60
| CA Intergovernmental Risk Authority $ 75,000.00 $ - $ - s 75,000.00
General Plan Update $ 342,313.55 $ - § - s 342,313.55
Central Park Amphitheater $ 450,000.00 $ - S - s 450,000.00
| Bradley Bridge $ 223,872.00 $ s - s 223,872.00
Future Community Center $ 1,000,000.00 $ - $ - < 1,000,000.00
Nova CBP $ - $ 5,540,317.00 $§ - < 5,540,317.00
Encumbrances $ 19,785,867.95 $ 835,688.06 § (1,850,606.86) $ 18,770,949.15
|
i
Sub-Total $ 32,458,732,10  $  6,376,005.06 §  (1,850,606.86) § 36,984,130.30
TOTAL RESERVED BALANCES $ 52,139,263.3(
TOTAL BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR DAILY OPERATIONS GENERAL FUND $ 17,0?-3,?2.’3;‘ b
TOTAL BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR DAILY OPERATIONS ALL OTHER FUNDS $  125,653,346.41

RESERVE BALANCES & DAILY OPERATIONS TOTAL $  194,866,333.65 **

In compliance with the f.'.'nﬁ[or;:.‘a Code Section 53646, as the City Treasurer of the City of Menifee, I hereby certify that sufficient investment liquidity and anticipated revenues are
available to meet the City's expenditure requirements{ar the next six months and that all investments are in compliance with the City's adopted Investmént Policy. 1also certify

that this report reflects all Government Agency: it /
Rar:he"%fwun, Ciﬁyfurer Date

NOTE: CASH HELD OUTSIDE OF CITY FUNDS

** This amount does not include Wilmington Trust TRIP Escrow funds in the amount of: 916,330.07
** This amount does not include Wilmington Trust Streetlights Escrow funds in the amount of : 373,502.93
** This amount does not include Wilmington Trust CFD 2019-1 Meadow Run funds in the amount of : 868,173.29

** This amount does not include Wilmi Trust CFD 2020-1 McCall Mesa funds in the amount of : 7,627,113.12






